
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1787
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
FREQUENCY OF NEW DELHI-BHUBANESWAR RAJDHANI EXPRESS
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO;PRABHAT KUMAR SAMANTARAY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to increase the frequency of New Delhi- Bhubaneswar Rajdhani Express from 1st
October, 2001; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the said train is likely to be diverted on the route of Purushotam Express or New Delhi-Puri Super Fast Express; and 

(d) If so, the details of the proposal?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL) 

(a) & (c): No, Sir. 

(b) & (d): Do not arise. 
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